

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

ADDENDUM NO. 1

BID INVITATION NO. 4268 FURNISHING REMOVAL, TRANSPORT, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTEWATER SLUDGE & FLOOR DRAIN/STORM WATER TREATMENT WASTE

OPENING DATE:

2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), APRIL 18, 2016

ATTENTION OF BIDDERS IS DIRECTED TO:

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 4:00 PM ON APRIL 8, 2016

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 4:00P.M., APRIL 8, 2016:

Q#1	Who has the current contract for this service and at what pricing?
A#1	Adkins Sanitation currently performs the services under Items 1 and 3, and SWS Environmental performs the services described in Item 2. The Commission does not have a current contract for Items 4, 5, 6 and 7. With respect to pricing on Items 1 and 2, the Commission has altered the basis for payment for services included in the unit costs under this invitation to bid. Other than Item 3, the disposal fees are no longer included in the unit cost, and will be reimbursed on an actual cost basis instead (except for Item 3). Also, the Commission has changed the unit basis for Item 2 to a per hour rate for on-site time with a four hour minimum, rather than a per gallon rate. Additionally, Item 2 will also have the disposal fees reimbursed on an actual cost basis. See Specifications on pages 7a and 7b. Therefore, the current pricing is not representative of the current invitation to bid's structure, and providing the costs would only serve to confuse incomparable contracts.
Q#2	Could you please send me a copy of last year's bid for waste water removal on the Ohio Turnpike described in bid number 4268?
A#2	See the response to Q#1.
Q#3	I have a few additional items below that I was hoping you could provide assistance for results of last contract, copy of last contract, copy of the Bidders List (New and Previous - if available)?
A#3	See the response to Q#1.
Q#4	Please provide any Wastewater Treatment Sludge Analysis.
A#4	Please see the attached Monthly Operating report for February 2016.
	pt of Addendum No. 1 tion No. 4268 is hereby acknowledged:
(Firm	Name)
(Signa	iture)
(Printe	ed Name)

BIDDERS MUST RETURN THE ABOVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 WITH THEIR BID.

(Date)

Swimson TD:5(a)
Ohio EPA - Daily Discharge Monitoring Report - Form 4500

SUBMISSION ID:

FACILITY: LOCATION:

Erie Islands WWTP 1012 N Co Rd 260 Clyde, OH 43410 Sandusky

COUNTY: DISTRICT: NWDO

STATUS:

PERMIT NUMBER: STATION CODE: MONITORING PERIOD : REPORTING LAB:

2PQ00001*HD

001 **2016-02-01** To: **2016-02-29**

Erie Islands

Barney Smith

ANALYST: NO DISCHARGE INDICATOR:

PARAMETER	Water Temperature	Dissolved Oxygen	рН	Flow Rate	Total Suspended Solids	CBOD 5 day	Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3)
PARAMETER CODE	00010	00300	00400	50050	00530	80082	00610
UNITS	С	mg/l	\$.U.	MGD	mg/l	mg/l	mg/l
FREQUENCY SAMPLING TYPE	1/Day Grab	1/Day Grab	1/Day Grab	1/Day Continuous	2/Week 24hr Composite	2/Week 24hr Composite	1 / 2 Weeks 24hr Composite
2016-02-01	9.9	8.89 🛂	7.98 U	0.0172	24111 Composite	2411 Composite	24/11 Composite
2016-02-02	10.3 /	8.56	8.25	0.0169 🏑	> 6	5	0.261
2016-02-03	9.7	8.48	8.15	0.0189 -/	-		
2016-02-04	11.4 -	8.23	8.29 🖊	0.0199 🗸	1 7	12	
2016-02-05	11 /	8.18	8.15	0.0207			
2016-02-06	10.3 /	7.14	8.18 🖍	ر سز 0.0188			
2016-02-07	10.9 🖊	8.15	8.15	0.0185 🗸			1
2016-02-08	11.7 🗸	7.45 🗸	8.3	0.0167 -			
2016-02-09	10.1 🗸	7.51	8.26 🏑	0.0183	9	9 5	
2016-02-10	10.1	7.89 :/	8.23	0.0166	_		
2016-02-11	7.9 /	8.91 🗸	8.31 💉	0.0171 🗸	<i>'</i> 9	11	
2016-02-12	7.8 🗸	8.61 🗸	8.25 🏑	0.021			
2016-02-13	7.6	8.98	8.15	0.0195			
2016-02-14	7.6 🖊	8.51 🗸	8.1	0.0195			
2016-02-15	7.5	8.62	8.14	0.0198			
2016-02-16	8.2 🖊	8.85	8.13	0.0175 🖍	,		
2016-02-17	7.8 🖊	9.27 🖍	8.2 🌙	0.0192	1/8	3 %	1.77
2016-02-18	8.8 /	ر سن 10.07	8.4 🖌	0.0227			
2016-02-19	9.2 🗸	9.82 🗸	8.39 🎤	0.0332	√7	9 =-/	
2016-02-20	10.6	9.28 🗸	8.21	0.0232			
2016-02-21	10.9 🖊	8.91	8.16	0.0314 🗸			
2016-02-22	10.8 /	9.82	8.1	0.0292 🗸			
2016-02-23	10.3 /	9.77 🖊	8.12/	0.0301 🔨	-/6	6	
2016-02-24	10.3 /	9.02 🖊	8 🗸	0.0309			
2016-02-25	9.7 🗸	10.72	8.2	0.0292 /	V ₄	4 :/	
2016-02-26	10 /	10.21 🦟	8.12	0.0326 🗸			
2016-02-27	10.5	10.78	8.04	0.0319			
2016-02-28	11.2 /	9.25 ∕	8.1 //	0.0325			
2016-02-29	11.6	9.26	8.06	0.0256 🗸			
Minimum	7.5	7.14	7.98	0.0166	4.0	1,0	0.26
Maximum	11.7	10.78	8.4	0.0332	9.0 7	12.0	1.77
Average Count	9.78276 29	8.93586 29	29	0.02306 29	8	6.125 8	1.015 2
Name of Responsible Official or Authorized Representative	I certify under the per with the information : individuals immediate submitted information	nalty of law that I have pe submitted herein and base ely responsible for obtain n is true, accurate and cor for submitting false inform	ersonally examined and ed on my inquiry of tho ing the information, I b nplete. I am aware that	am familiar se elieve the there are	nature of Responsibl Represe	e Official or Authori	1
	To and improvement					Page 1	<u> </u>

Ohio EPA - Daily Discharge Monitoring Report - Form 4500

SUBMISSION ID:

FACILITY: LOCATION: Erie Islands WWTP

COUNTY: DISTRICT: 1012 N Co Rd 260 Clyde, OH 43410 Sandusky

NWDO

STATUS:

Draft

2PQ00001*HD PERMIT NUMBER:

STATION CODE: MONITORING PERIOD : REPORTING LAB: 001 **2016-02-01** To: **2016-02-29**

ANALYST:

Erie Islands Barney Smith

NO DISCHARGE INDICATOR:

PARAMETER	Nitrogen Kjeldahl, Total	Nitrite Plus Nitrate, Total	Phosphorus, Total (P)	Residue, Total Filterable			
PARAMETER CODE	00625	00630	00665	70300			
UNITS	mg/l	mg/l	mg/l	mg/l			
FREQUENCY	1/Month	1/Month	1/Month	1/Month			
SAMPLING TYPE	24hr Composite	24hr Composite	24hr Composite	24hr Composite			
2016-02-01					<u> </u>		
2016-02-02	AA 0.50 🗸	82.3	5.03	1301 🏏			
2016-02-03					1		
2016-02-04							
2016-02-05							
2016-02-06							
2016-02-07							
2016-02-08							
2016-02-09							
2016-02-10							
2016-02-11							
2016-02-12							•
2016-02-13					Ī		
2016-02-14							
2016-02-15							
2016-02-16							
2016-02-17	Ì					1	
2016-02-18							
2016-02-19		······································	<u> </u>				<u></u>
2016-02-20						1	
2016-02-21							
2016-02-22				w		1	
2016-02-23	1						
2016-02-24	† ··					İ	
2016-02-25							
2016-02-26							
2016-02-27			., ,				
2016-02-28							
2016-02-29					-		
Minimum	0.0	82.3	5.03	1301.0			
Maximum	0.0	82.3	5.03	1301.0			
Average Count	0 1	82.3 1	5.03 1	1301 1			
Name of Responsible Official or Authorized Representative	I certify under the per with the information individuals immediate submitted information significant penalties f	nalty of law that I have p submitted herein and bas ely responsible for obtain n is true, accurate and co for submitting false infor	ersonally examined and sed on my inquiry of tho ning the information, I b amplete. I am aware that	am familiar se elieve the there are	nature of Responsit Repres	ole Official or Authoriz entative	ed Submissic Date/Time
	fine and imprisonmen	ıt.				Page 2	

Page 2

Ohio EPA - Daily Discharge Monitoring Report - Form 4500

SUBMISSION ID:

FACILITY: LOCATION:

Erie Islands WWTP 1012 N Co Rd 260 Clyde, OH 43410 Sandusky

COUNTY: DISTRICT: NWDO

STATUS:

Draft

PERMIT NUMBER:

STATION CODE: MONITORING PERIOD : REPORTING LAB:

2PQ00001*HD

601

2016-02-01 To: 2016-02-29 Erie Islands

ANALYST:

Barney Smith

NO DISCHARGE INDICATOR:

PARAMETER	Total Suspended Solids	CBOD 5 day							
PARAMETER CODE	00530	80082							
UNITS	mg/l	mg/l							
FREQUENCY SAMPLING TYPE	1/Week 24hr Composite	1/Week 24hr Composite							
2016-02-01		2177 00111500110							
2016-02-02	160	326 :/							
2016-02-03									
2016-02-04									
2016-02-05									
2016-02-06									
2016-02-07									
2016-02-08		/							
2016-02-09	276 🖍	347 -							
2016-02-10									
2016-02-11						0.00			
2016-02-12									
2016-02-13	:								
2016-02-14						***			
2016-02-15									
2016-02-16	,								
2016-02-17	212 🎷	569 -							
2016-02-18									
2016-02-19									
2016-02-20			:						
2016-02-21									
2016-02-22									
2016-02-23	260 i	292 1							
2016-02-24									
2016-02-25									
2016-02-26									
2016-02-27									
2016-02-28			<u> </u>						
2016-02-29									
Minimum	160.0	292.0							
Maximum	276.0	569.0						├─-	
Average Count	227 4	383.5 4						 	
Name of Responsible Official or Authorized Representative	I certify under the per with the information individuals immediate submitted information	nalty of law that I have p submitted herein and basely responsible for obtain is true, accurate and co	sed on my inquiry of the ning the information, I lo implete. I am aware that	ose pelieve the there are	Sign	ature of Responsibl Represe	e Official or Authori: ntative	zed	Submissio Date/Time
	1				<u> </u>		Page 3	3	

Ohio EPA - Daily Discharge Monitoring Report - Form 4500

FACILITY: LOCATION: Erie Islands WWTP 1012 N Co Rd 260 Clyde, OH 43410 PERMIT NUMBER: MONITORING PERIOD : 2PQ00001*HD 2016-02-01 To: 2016-02-29

PARAMETER COMMENTS:

Station Code	Parameter Code	Date	Unit	Comment

Erie Islands - February 2016

Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

Station 001 - Final Effluent

2/1/	2016	00010	00300	00400	00530	00610
	•	10/242	Discolored		Total	Nitrogen,
D	ay	Water Temperature - C	Dissolved Oxygen - mg/l	pH - S.U.	Suspended Solids - mg/l	Ammonia (NH3) - mg/l
		remperature - C	Oxygen - mg/i	pr1-3.0.	30lids - High	1 - mg/i
1	Mon	X 9,9	X 8.89	X 7,98		
2	Tue	X 10.3	X 8.56	X 8.25	X 6	X .26
3	Wed	X 9.7	X 8,48	X 8,15		
4	Thu	X 11,4	X 8.23	X 8,∂9	X 7	
5	Fri	X //, O	X 8,18	X 8.15		
6	Sat	X 10.3	X 7-14	X 8,18		
7	Sun	X 10,9	X 8,15	X 8.15		
- 8	Mon	X 11,7	X 7.45	X & 3	j i diga nazio i de nasela Bonisa propieta znatoj mas	
∰9:±		X /0./	X 7.51	X-8126	x 9	
10		X /6,/	X 7.89	X 8,23	on de la company	
11	Thu	X 7.9	X 8,91	X 왕.31	x 9	
12	Fri	X78	X 8.61	X 8.75		
13	Sat	X 7.6	X 8,98	X 8./<	A	. Pro-pois Aribicilias Balticilias de California
14	Sun	X:-7.6 - z::::	X	X 8.10		
15	Mon	X 7,5	X 8.62	X & , 14		
16	Tue	X 8,2	X 8,85	X 8/3		
17	Wed		X 9.27	06.3 X	X &	X /.77
18		X & .g	X 10.07	X 8.40	X	
19	Fri	X 9.2	X 9.82	X 8,39	× 7	-
20	Sat	X 10.6	x 9,∂&	X 8,∂1		
21	Sun	X 16,9	X 8,91	X 8.16		
22	Mon	X 10.8	x 9.87	X 8.10		
23		X 10,3	× 9,77	X 8.17	x 6	
24		X /0,3	x 9.0)	X 8,00		
⊹25		X9,7	X 10,72	X 8-20	X 4	
. 26		X 10,0	X 10.21	X 8./2		
∄27 ≡		X10.5	X 10.78	X 88,04		
28	Sun	X///)	X 9.25	X 8,10		
	N/St Ad	11.10	64.26	P2 0/a		

29 MAM 11.6 4,26 8,06

Sludge RemovalDate RemovedGallons removedPercent Solids2-10-1616,0002-1%

1.4 Dry TONS

16,000 GAIL TO SANdUSKY

Erie Islands - February 2016 Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) Station 001 - Final Effluent

2/1/	2016	00625	00630	00665	50050	70300		
		Nitrogen Kjeldahl, Total -	Nitrite Plus	Phosphorus,		Residue, Total		
D	ay	Kjeldahi, Total - Nitrate, Total - mg/l mg/l				Total (P) - mg/l	Flow Rate - MGD	
	T	riigri	mgn	ing/i	7 IOW Trate - MOD	T Itterable - tright		
1	Mon				X.0/72			
2	Tue	X <0.50	X &2,3	X 5.03	X.0169	X 1,301		
3	Wed				X.0/89	J		
4	Thu				X 0199			
5	Fri				X .0207			
6	Sat				X 00/88			
7	Sun				X.0185			
- 8	Mon				X,0/67			
9	Tue				X,0/83			
10	Wed	rgiaht, as program Rago'd as Sagara	Cognitivation of the control of the		X.0/66	o voje postavaje po popovaje. Po rego iz objektivaje vojekti		
111	Thu				X のフフノ			
12	Eri			alte Surfer (1969)	C160.X			
-13 ₹	Sat				X.0195			
14	Sun				x,0195			
15	Mon				X-0198			
16	Tue				X.0175			
17	Wed				X.0192			
18	Thu				X 60337			
19	Fri				X-0332			
20	Sat				x.0332			
21	Sun				X 00314			
22	Mon	and the second s	Static designation of the second seco		X2009214			
23	Tue	W.S. 41340.4685	145-4000-4-65		X =030/			
24	Wed				X.0309			
25	Thu	Sucer Sings			X_0292			
26	Fri			Bergas	X,0326			
27	Sat				X.0319	est. After		
28	Sun				X-0325			
29	MOM		7		X236			

Erie Islands - February 2016 Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) Station 001 - Final Effluent

2/1/	2016	80082
D	ay	CBOD - mg/l
		<u> </u>
1	Mon	
2	Tue	x 5
3	Wed	
4	Thu	X / 入
5	Fri	
6	Sat	
7	Sun	
8	Mon	
9	Tue	x 9
10	Wed	
111	Thu	X //
12	Fri	
13	Sat	
14	Sun	14.51e-325,725
15	Mon	
16	Tue	
17	Wed	X 3
18	Thu-	X
19	Frì	× 9
20	Sat	
21	Sun	
22	Mon	
23	Tue	x 6
24	Wed	
-25	Thu	x 4
26	Fri	
27	Sat	
28	Sun	

Erie Islands - February 2016 Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) Station 601 - Influent Monitoring

2/1/:	2016	00530	80082
П	ay	Total Suspended	CBOD 5 day -
	ау	Solids - mg/l	. mg/l
1	Mon	<u></u>	
2	Tue	X 160	X 326
3	Wed	7 2 0	
4	Thu		
5	Fri		
6	Sat		
7	Sun		
. 8	Mon		
9	Tue	X 276	X 347
10	Wed		
11	Thu		
12	Fri		
13	Sat		
14	Sun		
15	Mon	,	
16	Tue		
17	Wed	X 0/2	X 569
18	Thu		
19	Fri		
20	Sat		
21	Sun		
22	Mon		a til säk tiktilli. – tis ett Matietti Matietikasi tili
23		X 260	X 292
24	Wed		
25	Thu		Sistem — marifela Sistem — et la
26	Fri	An and a second second	
27	Sat		
28	Sun		
<u> </u>			



RECEIVED

FEB 26 2016



Page 1 of 2

ENGINEERING DEPT.

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Lab Project #

L16-10825

Received:

02/02/2016

Reported:

02/15/2016

Date/Time Sampled:

02/02/2016 09:00

Sampled By:

МН

Sampled Matrix:

Wastewater

Containers:

4

Project Name:

682 Prospect St.

Berea, OH 44017

Attn: Andrew Cooksey

Ohio Turnpike - Erie Islands

Sample ID:

EI-WWTP

Ohio Turnpike Commission -Western (Elmore)

Lab Sample #

L16-10825-01

Analyte	Results	Units	PQL	Method	Analyst	Extraction Date	Analysis Date
Ammonia-N	0.26	mg/L	0.20	EPA-350.1	BRM		02/09/2016
Phosphorus, Total	5.03	mg/L	0.04	EPA-365.3	JS		02/10/2016

Analysis Certified By:_

Lanie Wenning



Ohio Turnpike Commission - Western (Elmore)

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Lab Project#

L16-10825

Received:

02/02/2016

Reported:

02/15/2016

Date/Time Sampled:

02/02/2016 09:00

Sampled By:

MH

Sampled Matrix:

Wastewater

Containers:

1

Project Name:

682 Prospect St.

Berea, OH 44017

Attn: Andrew Cooksey

Ohio Turnpike - Erie Islands

Sample ID:

EI-WWTP

Lab Sample #

L16-10825-02

Analyte	Results	Units	PQL	Method	Anaiyst	Extraction Date	Analysis Date
Nitrate/Nitrite-N	82.3	mg/L	0.05	EPA-353.2/ SM4500NO3	LW	,	02/08/2016
Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen	<0.50	mg/L	0.50	EPA 351.2	BRM		02/12/2016



Chain of Custody Record

This is a legal document that authorizes Alloway to perform testing on samples submitted under this agreement.

L16-10825)
ect:	1

Next Day 3 Working Days Routine Routine Routine		Invoice To (If Different):			
Company: Address: Po#: Next Day 3 Working Days 3		Name:			
Fax #: PO#: Next Day 3 Working Days 3 Working Days 5 Working Days 3		Company:			
Fax #: PO#: Next Day 3 Working Days 3 Working Days 3 Sworking 3 Sworking Days 3 Sworking		Address:			
Fax #: PO#: Next Day 3 Working Days 3 Working Days 5 Working Days					
Fax#: PO#: Next Day 3 Working Days 3 Working Days 3 Working Days 5 Working Days			,		
PO#: Next Day Umaround: Inwarr cuaryes may neprty 3 Working Days S Working Days	Phone # 446 234-20 8.1	Fax#:	•		
Next Day 3 Working Days 3 Working Days 2 Working Days 5 Working Days 5		: PO#:			
Signature) 5 Working Days 5			Next Day	1 Urnarounu: (nusii viiaiges may nepiy)	-
	From MIKE HENNING	(Squature)	2 Working Days	5 Working Days	Routine

Sample ID / Sample Location	Date Ime		Containers	Code #	₹	Analysis Kequired		For Lab Use Only
1 mat 00 1 40 16		14/2/	,	7		2		
1101 1011100		>		7	141 -1116	CINE HAKAMESS	`	*:
2 E1-WWTP	2316 9km /	33	_	3	MON: 10 - 113, T	AMMONIA-11: 1700 FN / PHYS DIMONS	A.S. DHINDU C	0
3 EI-WWTP	23-16 9:00	33		N.	1 141	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 P	00
4			•			10/1KH [E.T	WIIKIIC)
S								
Q								
7								
Φ								
Refinduished bys	Received by//	Date	Time	Method of Delivery	Matrix Codes:	Preservation Codes:	Codes:	Sample Receiving
· Davill B	- HWD	2/2/16 1218		UPS CI	ww - wastewater gw - groundwater	1 - None 7 - Sodium Thiosulfate	13 - Zinc Acetate	(For Lab Use Only)
2	•			Fed Ex 🗆	dw - orinking water sw - surface water	2 · HNO ₃ 8 · Ascorbic A	8 - Ascorbic Acid 14 - Sodium Suffite	Co Present?
n				Client 🗆	w - water oil - oil	3 · H ₂ SO ₄ 9 - Maleic Acid	15 - Potassium Ditydrogen Citrate	UN PAY
4			4	Altoway Pick Up.	s - solid sg - sludge	4 - HCI 10 - EDA	16 - Sodium Suffite/Sodium Bisuffate	Proper Preservation?
v			4	Alloway Sampling □	i - leachate a - acid	S - NaOH 11 - Amenonium Chloride		√ e y
9		-		Other 🚨	p - product o - other	6 - NaOH & 12 - (NH ₄) ₂ SO ₄ & Zinc Acetate NH ₄ OH	ಪ	,
Received for Laboratory By: (circle one): (Signature)	Mansfield (ima)	Marion 2/2/14 1510	6151					Container Temperature:
	250							CM2 1.0
Transported to: Lima Marion	BV:	ď	Received Rv.				i	713.

Time:

Date:

Received By:

By:

á

Transported to: Lima

Descrived Der

1

: נ



RECEIVED

MAR U 2 2016



Page 1 of 1

ENGINEERING DEPT.

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Lab Project #

L16-11274

Received:

02/17/2016

Reported:

02/23/2016

Date/Time Sampled:

02/17/2016 09:00

Sampled By:

TR

Sampled Matrix: Containers: Wastewater

Project Name:

682 Prospect St.

Berea, OH 44017

Attn: Andrew Cooksey

Ohio Turnpike - Erie Islands

Sample ID:

EI-WWTP

Ohio Turnpike Commission -Western (Elmore)

Lab Sample #

L16-11274-01

Analyte	Results	Units	PQL	Method	Analyst	Extraction Date	Analysis Date
Ammonia-N	1.77	mg/L	0.20	EPA-350.1	BRM	(02/22/2016

Analysis Certified By:

Lanie Wenning



Chain of Custody Record

This is a legal document that authorizes Alloway to perform testing on samples submitted under this agreement.

102	4906
Project: L16-11274	

				Routine	Alloway (IMS #									Sample Receiving	(For Lab Use Only)	Ice Present?	□ Ø ≻	Proper Preservation?	0 z >		Container Temperature:	1,5%	7731	
			/Kiddo Kain	s -										on Codes:	13 - Zinc Acetate	8 - Ascorbic Acid 14 - Sodium Suffite		16 - Sodium Suffte/Sodium Bisuffate		8,0			Time:	Time:
			3 Working Days	5 Working Days		ROGEN								Preservation Codes:	7 - Sodium 1 - None Thiosulfate	2 - HNO, 8 - Ascorbio	3 - H ₂ SO ₄ 9 - Malelc Acid	4-HCi 10-EDA	5 - NaOH 11 - Ammonium Chloride	6 - NaOH & 12 - (NH,) ₂ SO, & Zinc Acetate NH,OH			Date:	Date:
			3			J.W - WI Word wh								Matrix Codes:	ww - wastewater gw - groundwater	dw - drinking water sw - surface water	w - water oil - oil	s - solid sg - sludge	1 - teachate a - acid	p - product 6 - o - other Zun			The state of the s	
	***		Next Day	2 Working Days	Preservation Code #	3 An		<u>-</u>						Method of Delivery	UPS□	Fed Ex 🗅 😘	Client 🗆	Alloway Pick Up	Alloway Sampling □	Other 🗅				
			6		Number of Containers									Time	01.218					-		3.E/19117	Received By:	Received By:
				Z		\(\frac{\z}{2}\)								Date	J.B						-	1212		
Invoice To (If Different): Name: Company: Address:		PO#:		1000		\ \ \ \	,								STUM	•					Lima Marion	Man South	A	
Invoice To Name: Company: Address:	Fax #:			(Signature)	Samole Samole Date Lime	09:5 3//U/E								Received by:	b Sellen	J					Mansfield (L		By:	By:
TURN PIKE	234-2081			T BAKER	Customer Sample ID / Sample Location	P								,	S.						Received for Laboratory By: (circle one):		Transported to: Lima Marion	Transported to: Lima Marion
Report To: O/T/C) Name: Company: Address:	Phone #: 440	E-mail:	Project Name	Sampler (Print)	Sample (D7)	1 E1-WWT	8	9	4	vs	9	7	8	Relinquished by:	1 Danell	2	м	4	အ	9	eceived for Labora	(Signature)	Trans	Trans
A C A	<u></u>		Œ.				~	<u>ش</u>	4	ະກ	ဖ	_	ဆ		-	N	က	4	ഗ	ဖ	Re	(S)		

		1.40 Ton	2.10%	Dry	(Lons)	
			II			
Feb-16	Dry Weight 1.40 Ton	0.00 Ton 0.00 Ton	0.00 Ton 16,000		Weight Sludge 1.40	
			_		11	
Month:	Gal. Solids 336	00	336	The second secon	Pounds per Ton 2,000	
	II	II	П	l		
	% Solids 2.10%	And the second s	2.10%	78 7877	Lbs/Gal. H20 8.34	
73 1	×	××	×	-	×	
Facility: Erie Island	Gal. Drawn 16,000		16,000		Total Gal. Drawn 16,000	
:. <u>≧</u>	<u>a</u>	<u>@</u> 0	<u>ai</u>	<u> </u>	× ˈ	
Facil	Date 2/10/2016		Total	Weighted	Average % Solids 2.10%	(rounded)